# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7455321

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
PETER ANDREW LUND	01/12/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DRÄGERWERK AG & CO. KGAA	
Street Address:	MOISLINGER ALLEE 53-55	
City:	LÜBECK	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	23558	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17875079

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (832)201-8247

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8662012030 docketing@nls.law

Correspondent Name: NOLTE LACKENBACH SIEGEL

Address Line 1: 500 STONEGATE DR. Address Line 4: KATY, TEXAS 77494

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2017D00011-US-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. ALEXANDER NOLTE
SIGNATURE:	/N. Alexander Nolte/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

507408393 PATENT REEL: 060646 FRAME: 0719

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Peter Andrew Lund, citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 23 Raymond Street, Nashua, NH 03064, residing at Nashua, NH, ASSIGNOR, am the inventor of the invention in Rack Mount for which an international application for patent has been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 2017D00011WO01/14207-678-228 (CAM 562611-228678)
- which was filed on December 27, 2017, International Application No. PCT/US2017/068517

and WHEREAS, Drägerwerk AG & Co. KGaA, a corporation having an office for the transaction of business at Moislinger Allee 53-55, 23558 Lübeck, Germany, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said international application and all national stage applications, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said international application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will not directly, or indirectly on behalf of a third party, challenge the validity or scope of the intellectual property rights being assigned herein including any applications for patents, utility models, and designs for said invention as well as any corresponding registrations.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 060646 FRAME: 0720

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	I hereunto se	t my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.	
Date	1/12/	_ ,2018	Peter Andrew Lund	L.S
Date	January 12	_ ,2018	Midsel Evan Witness 1 - Signature Michael Evans	
Date	JAN 12	_ , 2018	Witness 2 – Signature  Witness 2 – Printed Name  Witness 2 – Printed Name	